FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 09-16-	1998 HEET. "	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		<b>* *</b>		
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100834		cuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies)		
GENERAL SIGNAL NETWORKS, INC.	Internal Address:	CORPORATION		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other		tate: CT ZIP: 06904		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	<ul><li>Individual(s) citizenship</li><li>Association</li></ul>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	✓ Corporation-State Delaware  □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
Fifective  **SEXEMBER Date: July 20, 1998	is attached: (Designations must be a separate documen Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	No.(s)		
see attached	see attached			
Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications registrations involved:	1 / 6		
Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$915.00		
Internal Address: Ladas & Parry	Enclosed			
09/18/1998 DMGUYEN 00000101 760266	☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account		
02 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 Address: 26 Webs: 0060Pst Street	8. Deposit account number:	NA		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10023	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of		
Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature	7/19/8 Date		
98 GT 07-27-82 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

## SCHEDULE

T-BAR	No. 760266	Dated: November 19, 1963
TELEPRODUCT	No. 769863	Dated: May 29, 1964
ARCTEL	No. 849025	Dated: May 14, 1968
SPECTRON	No. 1088050	Dated: March 28, 1978
INTERVIEW	No. 1100076	Dated: August 22, 1978
DATA-PATCH	No. 1103766	Dated: October 10, 1978
MASS	No. 1121763	Dated: July 10, 1979
T-BAR VSM	No. 1228304	Dated: February 22, 1983
VIRTUAL SWITCH MATRIX	No. 1240955	Dated: July 7, 1983
Design	No. 1246271	Dated: July 26, 1983
DATASCOPE	No. 1246283	Dated: July 26, 1983
PROTOCOL SPREADSHEET	No. 1396235	Dated: June 3, 1986
T-BAR DSM & Device	No. 1407453	Dated: September 20, 1986
CONTROLNET	No. 1453031	Dated: August 18, 1987
DATA SWITCH	No. 1472697	Dated: January 12, 1988
VARISWITCH	No. 1529536	Dated: March 14, 1989
RESTORER	No. 1545010	Dated: June 20, 1989
HOSTNET	No. 1549002	Dated: September 25, 1989
DATA SWITCH	No. 1655250	Dated: September 3, 1991
TELENEX	No. 1723336	Dated: October 13, 1992
OPTISWITCH	No. 1759124	Dated: March 16, 1993
MEGA-MATRIX	No. 1779556	Dated: June 29, 1983
7-VIEW	No. 1811451	Dated: December 14, 1993
MICRO-MATRIX	No. 1897989	Dated: June 6, 1995
OPTIPATCH	No. 1912360	Dated: August 15, 1995
DELIVERIT!	No. 1947676	Dated: January 9, 1996
OC/9000	No. 2158899	Dated: May 19, 1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0574

## SCHEDULE

	Application Nos.	<u>Filed</u>
GENERAL SIGNAL NETWORKS (Stylized)	75/162217	September 9, 1996
GENERAL SIGNAL NETWORKS	75/163318	September 9, 1996
OM/9000	75/186499	October 22, 1996
IFS/9000	75/187145	October 24, 1996
LINK/9000	75/255181	March 10, 1997
NEED FOR SPEED	75/286806	April 24, 1997
OPEN CHANNEL SYSTEM 9000	75/324879	July 15, 1997
OPTIMUX 9000	75/387847	November 10, 1997
CD/9000	75/419466	January 15, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0575

## State of Lelaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENERAL SIGNAL

NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENERAL SIGNAL

NETWORKS, INC." TO "INRANGE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 1

O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0837237 8100

DATE:

9208299

981282848

07-21-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0576

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

General Signal Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written FIRST: consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing Paragraph 1 thereof so that, as amended, said paragraph shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is

Inrange Technologies Corporation"

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of sole stockholder, the sole stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of The General Corporation Law of Delaware.

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of The General Corporation Law of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said General Signal Networks, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Robert Coackley, its President, and attested by Janice A. Sullivan, its Assistant Secretary this 1998 day of July, 1998.

General Signal Networks, Inc

R. Coackley - President

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 09/09/1998

TRADEMARK P P P **REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0577**